## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

**Resolution No.:** 

Resolution honoring David Hermosillo for his public service and courage

**WHEREAS, David Hermosillo** was born to Manuel and Lucille Hermosillo on March 15, 1959 in Los Angeles, California, and has one brother Daniel; and

**WHEREAS, David Hermosillo** grew up in Buena Park, Orange County and attended Buena Park High School and graduated with honors in 1976; and

**WHEREAS, David Hermosillo** attended Cypress Junior College and graduated with honors in 1981; and

**WHEREAS, David Hermosillo** is a member of Cypress College Flying Team and earned his pilot's license in 1980; and

**WHEREAS, David Hermosillo** became an Emergency Medical Technician and served two years working in an emergency ambulance; and

**WHEREAS, David Hermosillo** attended California State University Los Angeles in 1985 and attended National University and earned a Masters in Educational Administration in 1996; and

**WHEREAS, David Hermosillo** married is wife Julie in 1989, and they have three children, Andrew, Austin, and Trevor; and

**WHEREAS, David Hermosillo** began his career in education in 1990 and has been with Chualar Elementary School District since 2014; and

**WHEREAS,** the community is grateful for the quick action and medical training of **David Hermosillo**, which saved the young life of Servando Valdez.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges, congratulates, and thanks **David Hermosillo** for his public service.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_, 2017.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By\_\_\_\_\_ Deputy